December 21, 2007

BILL #

SB 6180
SB 6181
SB 6182
SB 6183
SB 6184
SB 6185
SB 6186
SB 6187
SB 6188
SB 6189
SB 6190
SB 6191
SB 6192
SB 6193
SB 6194
SB 6195
SB 6196
SB 6197
SB 6198
SB 6199

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEFTITLE

Regarding postelection audits.

Providing an employee of the county legislative authority may
be appointed to the county canvassing board.

Authorizing public works board projects.

Providing a process for the dissolution of first-class school
directors districts.

Addressing most serious offenses.

Allowing treasurer discretion in property tax payment
scheduling.

Changing the time frame covered by the twenty-one day
preelection campaign finance report.

Creating the food animal veterinarian conditional scholarship
program.

Concerning highway emergency projects.
Requiring pharmacy owners to file a certificate of compliance.

Creating a regulatory exception for electrical equipment used in
the production of wine.

Requiring disclosure of certain health care information.
Concerning vendor rates for supported living providers.

Giving county clerks authority to withhold and deliver funds
from criminal defendants who owe legal financial obligations.

Regulating fertilizers.

Modifying the definition of rural county for economic
development purposes.

Modifying definitions applicable to local infrastructure
financing tool program demonstration projects.

Creating a child labor exemption.

Authorizing the withdrawal of groundwater for fire prevention
purposes.

Requiring counties to include prepaid postage on absentee
ballot return forms.

PRIME SPONSOR

Oemig

McDermott

Fraser

Parlette

Benton

Fairley
Fairley
Shin
Stevens
Keiser
Honeyford
Keiser
Haobbs

Hargrove

Rasmussen

Haugen

Pridemore

Morton

Morton

Morton

DATE

12/03/07
12/03/07

12/03/07
12/03/07

12/04/07
12/04/07

12/06/07

12/06/07

12/07/07
12/11/07
12/13/07

12/13/07
12/17/07
12/18/07

12/20/07
12/20/07

12/20/07

12/21/07
12/21/07

12/21/07



