PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BILL#		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	DATE
SB	6180	Regarding postelection audits.	Oemig	12/03/07
SB	6181	Providing an employee of the county legislative authority may be appointed to the county canvassing board.	McDermott	12/03/07
SB	6182	Authorizing public works board projects.	Fraser	12/03/07
SB	6183	Providing a process for the dissolution of first-class school directors' districts.	Parlette	12/03/07
SB	6184	Addressing most serious offenses.	Benton	12/04/07
SB	6185	Allowing treasurer discretion in property tax payment scheduling.	Fairley	12/04/07
SB	6186	Changing the time frame covered by the twenty-one day preelection campaign finance report.	Fairley	12/06/07
SB	6187	Creating the food animal veterinarian conditional scholarship program.	Shin	12/06/07
SB	6188	Concerning highway emergency projects.	Stevens	12/07/07
SB	6189	Requiring pharmacy owners to file a certificate of compliance.	Keiser	12/11/07
SB	6190	Creating a regulatory exception for electrical equipment used in the production of wine.	Honeyford	12/13/07
SB	6191	Requiring disclosure of certain health care information.	Keiser	12/13/07
SB	6192	Concerning vendor rates for supported living providers.	Hobbs	12/17/07
SB	6193	Giving county clerks authority to withhold and deliver funds from criminal defendants who owe legal financial obligations.	Hargrove	12/18/07
SB	6194	Regulating fertilizers.	Rasmussen	12/20/07
SB	6195	Modifying the definition of rural county for economic development purposes.	Haugen	12/20/07
SB	6196	Modifying definitions applicable to local infrastructure financing tool program demonstration projects.	Pridemore	12/20/07
SB	6197	Creating a child labor exemption.	Morton	12/21/07
SB	6198	Authorizing the withdrawal of groundwater for fire prevention purposes.	Morton	12/21/07
SB	6199	Requiring counties to include prepaid postage on absentee ballot return forms.	Morton	12/21/07